## DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICS BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY VARANASI 221005

\_\_\_\_\_

**Dr.** Anchal Srivastava Assistant Professor of Physics Principal Investigator (M-21-133)

## For BHU website:

Applications are invited for JRF @Rs. 16,000 p.m. + 20% HRA (as per the rule) in the DST funded research project (M-21-133) entitled "Development of a graphene/ doped graphene based resistive immunosensor", under Dr. Anchal Srivastava, Department of Physics, BHU. Candidates should have Post Graduate (PG) degree in Basic Science and NET qualified or Graduate degree in professional courses and GATE qualified. The upper age limit for applying for the JRF shall be 28 years.

Hard copy of the applications on plain paper with complete bio-data (attested copies of marks sheets and birth certificate should reach **Dr. Anchal Srivastava**, Department of Physics, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221005 within 21 days from the date of advertisement. Soft copy by email (e-mail address: anchalbhu@gmail.com) can also be considered. The original of all testimonials must be shown at the time of interview.

**NOTE:** As per the GOI rules, upper age limit is relaxable upto 5 years in case of candidates belonging to SC/ST/OBC, physically handicapped and female applicants. Preference will be given to for SC/ST/OBC/Physically Challenged/female candidates. **No TA/DA will be paid if called for interview.** The post is fully temporary and will coterminate with the project.

## Not to be printed:

Date: 22.08.2015

Dr. Anchal Srivastava Principal Investigator DST Project (M-21-133) Department of Physics, BHU, Varanasi-221005 Tel: +91-9453203122